submissions at paragraphs 437 and 

1556. 

THE CHAIR:  Right.  Could you give 

me his paragraphs again----? 

MR CONNAL:  4-3-7, four hundred 

and thirty---- 

THE CHAIR:  1037---- 

MR CONNAL:  No, sorry. 

THE CHAIR:  No, my fault entirely. 

MR CONNAL:  Four hundred and 

thirty-seven, 4-3-7. 

THE CHAIR:  437. 

MR CONNAL:  And 1556. 

THE CHAIR:  1556, n the G4---- 

MR CONNAL:  Submissions. 

THE CHAIR:  -- submissions.   

MR CONNAL:  Yes.  Just to avoid 

going into it, my Lord will be aware that 

the submissions made by Counsel to the 

Inquiry maintain the view that providing